abcde            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA            We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
         IMI 1.372 E 04.08
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
FLOAT & THERMOSTATIC STEAM TRAPS
FLT22G/TW - FLT22SS/TW
GENERAL
1.  These instructions must be carefully read before any work involving products supplied by

MAINTENANCE
1.  We recommend that the float steam traps are serviced as necessary. Steam traps should be
checked periodically (at least yearly), to verify that they are operating correctly and to clean
the internal parts and screen (if any).
2.  When reassembling make sure that all gasket faces are clean and always use a new gasket.
Tighten cover bolts uniformly in a diagonal sequence.
3.   For further information refer to the relevant FLT22 brochure or consult our Sales Office.
CE Marking:
This product have been designed for use on water and steam
which are in Group 2 of the European Pressure Equipment
Directive 97/23/EC and it comply with those requirements.
The product carries the CE mark when falling in category 1 and
above.
TRAP SIZE
DN
A.92.3702.080 Valve, seat, float & gasket D.P. 4,5 bar 80 - 100 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 1 set
A.92.3703.080 Valve, seat, float & gasket D.P. 10 bar 80 - 100 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 1 set
A.92.3704.080 Valve, seat, float & gasket D.P. 14 bar 80 - 100 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 1 set
A.92.3702.180 Float & gasket 80 - 100 3, 7 1 set
A.92.3702.280 Air vent & gasket 80 - 100 3, 8 1 set
A.92.3702.380 Cover gasket 80 - 100 3 1 set
PARTS LIST FOR FLT22G/TW DN 80 – DN100
CODE DESIGNATION QTY.POS.NR.
TRAP SIZE
DN
8 80 - 100 50-55
9 80 - 100 80-85
Recommended tightening torques
FLT22G/TW
POS.NR. Nm
MODEL SIZES CATEGORY
FLT22G/TW 65-100 1
FLT22S/TW 65-100 2
GROUP 2 GASES CATEGORY
abcde            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA            We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
         IMI 1.372 E 04.08
TRAP SIZE
DN
A.92.3802.080 Valve, seat, float & gasket D.P. 4,5 bar 80 - 100 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 1 set
A.92.3803.080 Valve, seat, float & gasket D.P. 10 bar 80 - 100 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 1 set
A.92.3804.080 Valve, seat, float & gasket D.P. 14/21 bar 80 - 100 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 1 set
A.92.3802.180 Float & gasket 80 - 100 3, 7 1 set
A.92.3802.280 Air vent & gasket 80 - 100 3, 8 1 set
A.92.3802.380 Cover gasket 80 - 100 3 1 set
PARTS LIST FOR FLT22SS/TW DN80- DN100
CODE DESIGNATION QTY.POS.NR.
TRAP SIZE